
State Tennis Schedule 2025 (Inside) (Outside)
Time Court Name Name Event Coach Coach Awards

9:00 1 Matt Hoffman Matt Cooney Doubles Kay Merkel Shelly Bates 12:10

9:00 2 Sam Munzesheimer Patrick McCracken Doubles Anuraag Ganti Joe Meyers 12:10

9:00 3 Olivia Nathan Maddie Badje Unified Doubles X 12:10

9:00 3 Nina Mills Clara Hames Unified Doubles X 12:10

9:00 4 Sam Alvine Ben Clausen Unified Doubles X 12:10

9:00 4 Caleb Watson Lisa Thomas Unified Doubles X 12:10

9:00 5 Ben O’Malley Akhil Ganti Unified Doubles X 1:10

9:00 5 Ben Wimmer Dex Saniuk Unified Doubles X 1:10

9:00 6 Josh Hudson Ryan Thomas Unified Doubles X 11:30

9:00 6 Nick Wright Kevin Schuster Unified Doubles X 11:30

9:40 1 Holly Fech Tina Maxwell Doubles Clara Hames Akhil Ganti 1:50

9:40 1 Kylee Kamtz Alina Moser Doubles Ben Clausen Lisa Thomas 1:50

9:40 2 Beth Nietzel Ivan Smith Doubles Maddie Badje Anuraag Ganti 11:30

9:40 3 Ethan Costello Ethan Schroeder Unified Doubles X 1:10

9:40 3 Kayla Roecker Julia King Unified Doubles X 1:10

9:40 4 Melissa Giersch Jill Johnson Unified Doubles X 1:10

9:40 4 Wyatt Geary Joe Meyers Unified Doubles X 1:10

9:40 5 Matt Hoffman Kay Merkel Unified Doubles X 11:30

9:40 6 Kaleb Gass Ella Levy Unified Doubles X 11:30

9:40 6 Zach Reynolds Shelly Bates Unified Doubles X 11:30

10:20 2 Sam Munzesheimer Patrick McCracken Doubles Kay Merkel Joe Meyers 12:10

10:20 3 Olivia Nathan Maddie Badje Unified Doubles X 12:10

10:20 3 Hannah Overall Elsa Jurrens Unified Doubles X 12:10

10:20 4 Sam Alvine Ben Clausen Unified Doubles X 12:10
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10:20 4 Patrick Simmons Anuraag Ganti Unified Doubles X 12:10

10:20 5 Ben O’Malley Akhil Ganti Unified Doubles X 1:10

10:20 5 Joseph Tran Tucker Clausen Unified Doubles X 1:10

10:20 6 Josh Hudson Ryan Thomas Unified Doubles X 12:10

10:20 6 Joey Drwal Annie Nguyen Unified Doubles X 12:10

10:30 8 Outside Ivan Smith Cordell Barthelman LTB Singles Christian Norris 1:50

10:30 9 Outside Matt Cooney Aiden Norris Singles Kim Foral Mary Doghman 2:30

11:00 1 Holly Fech Tina Maxwell Doubles Clara Hames Akhil Ganti 1:50

11:00 1 Wyatt Geary Aiden Norris Doubles Joey Meyers Ben Clausen 1:50

11:00 2 Beth Nietzel Ivan Smith Doubles Maddie Badje Anuraag Ganti 11:30

11:00 3 Ethan Costello Ethan Schroeder Unified Doubles X 1:10

11:00 3 Grace Greenwood Ava Schroeder Unified Doubles X 1:10

11:00 4 Patrick McCracken Haley Waggoner LTB Singles Ryan Thomas 1:50

11:00 5 Matt Hoffman Kay Merkel Unified Doubles X 11:30

11:00 6 Kaleb Gass Ella Levy Unified Doubles X 11:30

11:00 6 Zach Reynolds Shelly Bates Unified Doubles X 11:30

11:10 8 Outside Alina Moser Charity Knorr FTB Singles Lisa Thomas 2:30

11:30 Awards

11:40 1 Matt Hoffman Matt Cooney Doubles Kay Merkel 12:10

11:40 3 Nina Mills Clara Hames Unified Doubles X 12:10

11:40 3 Hannah Overall Elsa Jurrens Unified Doubles X 12:10

11:40 4 Caleb Watson Lisa Thomas Unified Doubles X 12:10

11:40 4 Patrick Simmons Anuraag Ganti Unified Doubles X 12:10
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11:40 6 Nick Wright Kevin Schuster Unified Doubles X 12:10

11:40 6 Joey Drwal Annie Nguyen Unified Doubles X 12:10

12:10 Lunch Break Awards Green Division (outside) Come cheer for 
them

Awards Inside

12:40 1 Holly Fech Tina Maxwell Singles Clara Hames Akhil Ganti 2:30

12:40 2 Beth Nietzel Charity Knorr LTB Singles Maddie Badje 2:30

12:40 3 Kayla Roecker Julia King Unified Doubles X 1:10

12:40 3 Grace Greenwood Ava Schroeder Unified Doubles X 1:10

12:40 4 Melissa Giersch Jill Johnson Unified Doubles X 1:10

12:40 4 Wyatt Geary Joe Meyers Unified Doubles X 1:10

12:40 5 Ben Wimmer Dex Saniuk Unified Doubles X 1:10

12:40 5 Joseph Tran Tucker Clausen Unified Doubles X 1:10

12:40 6 Sam Munzesheimer Garrett Stipke LTB Singles Anuraag Ganti 2:30

1:20 1 Kylee Kamtz Alina Moser Doubles Jill Johnson/Irwin Ava Schroeder 1:50

1:20 1 Wyatt Geary Aiden Norris Doubles Joe Meyers Ethan Schroeder 1:50

1:20 4 Patrick McCracken Haley Waggoner LTB Singles Anuraag Ganti 1:50

1:20 5 Ivan Smith Cordell Barthelman LTB Singles Maddie Badje 1:50

1:50 Awards

2:00 1 Holly Fech Tina Maxwell Singles Akhil Ganti 2:30

2:00 2 Alina Moser Beth Nietzel Singles Tammy Hill 2:30

2:00 3 Kylee Kamtz Lillian Huenink FTB Singles Nancy Samson 3:00

2:00 4 Matt Cooney Aiden Norris Singles Shelly Bates 2:30

2:00 6 Sam Munzesheimer Garrett Stipke LTB Singles Anuraag Ganti 2:30
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2:30 Awards

2:40 5 Kylee Kamtz Lillian Huenink FTB Singles Joe Meyers 3:00

3:00 Awards

4


